
Fri 04-May-2018 14:34:56 EDT

Merion CC vs West Haven CC
on

Friday 04 May 2018
at

West Haven CC won by 7 wickets

scored by Paul Whitaker
match umpire(s) Les Clemenson, Terry Dorr4
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Merion CC
Score 72 for 9
Overs 20.0

Players Shariq Khan (wk)
Kirby Hassan
Aziz Wali
Martin Mulder
Vikram Dravid (wk)
Ali Bukhari
Scott Huston
Tahir Maqsood (c)
Gary Cutler
David Anstice
Nabeel Pirwani
Sanjay Kirtane

Team West Haven CC
Score 74 for 3
Overs 9.1

Players Raj Madugula
Jigenesh Patel
Ganeshan Swaarna
Abhishek Chitale
Suriya Rajamani
Bhushan Gunaghe
Nikhel Thapar
Prasanna Ramaswamy
Sadagopan Kannan (wk)
Jay Singh
Karan Singh
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Merion CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: West Haven CC Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Shariq Khan (wk)
1 . 1 . 21 . 1 1 . 1 124. . 12 . 11 . W

c Suriya Rajamani  b 
Jigenesh Patel

20 23 31 9 10 3 1 61% 87.0

2 Kirby Hassan
1 . 3W

c Raj Madugula  b Karan 
Singh

4 4 3 2 1 1 50%100.0

3 Aziz Wali
. . W

c Nikhel Thapar  b Karan 
Singh

0 3 1 3 0.0

4 Martin Mulder
. W

b Prasanna Ramaswamy 0 2 0 2 0.0

5 Vikram Dravid (wk)
1 . . . . . . . . . 4. . 1 11 . 1 . 1 . W

b Ganeshan Swaarna 10 22 22 15 6 1 32% 45.5

6 Ali Bukhari
. . . . . 1 1 . . . . . . 2W

c Nikhel Thapar  b Ganeshan 
Swaarna

4 15 20 12 2 1 20% 26.7

7 Scott Huston
. 1 . . . 1W

c & b Jigenesh Patel 2 7 4 5 2 29% 28.6

8 Tahir Maqsood (c)
. . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1 1 . 1 . 1 11

not out 7 23 29 16 7 30% 30.4

9 Gary Cutler
. 1 1W

b Raj Madugula 2 4 2 2 2 50% 50.0

10 David Anstice
. 21-

run out (Sadagopan Kannan) 3 3 1 1 1 1 67%100.0

11 Nabeel Pirwani
. 1 . . . 1 . 1 . 43. 1

not out 11 13 9 7 4 1 1 46% 84.6

12 Sanjay Kirtane

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 9  (7wd  2nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 72 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Kirby Hassan

1.1

6

2

6

Aziz Wali

1.4

0

3

8

Martin Mulder

2.2

2

4

35

Shariq Khan

8.2

27

5

36

Vikram Dravid

9.2

1

6

39

Scott Huston

10.6

3

7

44

Ali Bukhari

15.1

5

8

47

Gary Cutler

16.1

3

9

52

David Anstice

16.5

5

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

6 2
1

1

5 6
4 20 1 1 5.00Prasanna 

Ramaswamy
R

W
WD
NB

2
2

1

1

6 5
4 15 2 1 3.75Karan Singh

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

2
1 3.5 1 3 2 0.78Jigenesh 

Patel
R

W
WD
NB

1
1

1 3

1

3
1 3.5 9 2 1 2.35Ganeshan 

Swaarna
R

W
WD
NB

4
1
1

4
2 9 1 1 4.50Raj Madugula

R
W

WD
NB

2

2
1

9

2 1.5 16 4 1 8.73Bhushan 
Gunaghe
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West Haven CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: West Haven CC Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Raj Madugula
. 1 . 41W

c Martin Mulder  b Tahir 
Maqsood

6 6 6 3 2 1 50%100.0

2 Jigenesh Patel
2. . . 2111431 . . . 2 . 1 12112 . W

b David Anstice 25 24 30 9 8 5 1 1 62%104.2

3 Ganeshan Swaarna
. 13. 1144. . 4144W

b Ali Bukhari 27 15 17 5 4 1 5 67%180.0

4 Abhishek Chitale
112214

not out 11 6 9 3 2 1 100%183.3

5 Suriya Rajamani
. . . .

not out 0 4 2 4 0.0

6 Bhushan Gunaghe

7 Nikhel Thapar

8 Prasanna 
Ramaswamy

9 Sadagopan Kannan 
(wk)

10 Jay Singh

11 Karan Singh

9.1 OVERS EXTRAS: 5  (1wd  1nb  2lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 74 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

11

Raj Madugula

1.6

11

2

56

Ganeshan 
Swaarna

6.3

45

3

65

Jigenesh Patel

7.5

9

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3 6 10
3 19 6.33Aziz Wali

R
W

WD
NB

8
1

10

1

10
2.5 29 1 1 10.24Tahir 

Maqsood (c)
R

W
WD
NB

9
1
1

5
2 15 1 1 7.50Ali Bukhari

R
W

WD
NB

4
1

4
1.1 8 1 6.86David 

Anstice
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Merion CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 0 Prasanna 1 1 . 1 . 3 

2 8 2 Karan Singh W . . W . 2 

3 11 3 Prasanna . W 1nb-1 1 . . . 

4 13 3 Karan Singh 1wd . 1 . . . . 

5 18 3 Prasanna 1 . . 4 . . 

6 24 3 Karan Singh . 1 1 1 1 2 

7 30 3 Prasanna 1 4 . . 1 . 

8 35 3 Karan Singh 2 . 1 1 1 . 

9 36 4 Jigenesh Patel . W . . 1 . 

10 37 5 Ganeshan Swaarna . W . 1 . . 

11 39 6 Jigenesh Patel . . . 1 1 W 

12 40 6 Ganeshan Swaarna 1 . . . . . 

13 40 6 Jigenesh Patel . . . . . 

14 44 6 Ganeshan Swaarna . 1wd . 1 . 2 

15 44 6 Jigenesh Patel . . . . . . 

16 47 7 Ganeshan Swaarna W . 1 . 1 1 

17 52 9 Raj Madugula W . 1wd 2 1 1W . 

18 57 9 Bhushan Gunaghe . 1nb-1 1wd 1wd 1 . . . 

19 61 9 Raj Madugula . 1 1 1 . 1 

20 72 9 Bhushan Gunaghe . 4 1wd 3 1wd 1 . 1 

West Haven CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Aziz Wali . 1 2 . . . 

2 11 1 Tahir Maqsood . 4 1 2 1 W 

3 17 1 Aziz Wali . 1 1 3 1 . 

4 28 1 Tahir Maqsood 4 3 1 1 1nb-1 . 

5 41 1 Aziz Wali 4 4 1by 2lb . 2 

6 51 1 Tahir Maqsood . 4 1 . 1 4 

7 61 2 Ali Bukhari 1 4 W 1 1wd 2 1 

8 65 3 David Anstice 1 1 2 . W . 

9 70 3 Ali Bukhari 2 2 1 . . . 

10 74 3 David Anstice 4  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
MERION CC Batting (WEST HAVEN CC Bowling)

WEST HAVEN CC Batting (MERION CC Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Ganeshan Swaarna West Haven CC 27 15 17 5 180.0 66.7%

2 Jigenesh Patel West Haven CC 25 24 30 1 104.2 62.5%

3 Shariq Khan Merion CC 20 23 31 1 87.0 60.9%

4 Abhishek Chitale West Haven CC 11 6 9 1 183.3 100.0% 1

5 Nabeel Pirwani Merion CC 11 13 9 1 84.6 46.2% 1

6 Vikram Dravid Merion CC 10 22 22 1 45.5 31.8%

7 Tahir Maqsood Merion CC 7 23 29 30.4 30.4% 1

8 Raj Madugula West Haven CC 6 6 6 1 100.0 50.0%

9 Kirby Hassan Merion CC 4 4 3 100.0 50.0%

10 Ali Bukhari Merion CC 4 15 20 26.7 20.0%

11 David Anstice Merion CC 3 3 1 100.0 66.7%

12 Gary Cutler Merion CC 2 4 2 50.0 50.0%

13 Scott Huston Merion CC 2 7 4 28.6 28.6%

14 Suriya Rajamani West Haven CC 0 4 2 0.0 1

15 Martin Mulder Merion CC 0 2 0.0

16 Aziz Wali Merion CC 0 3 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Jigenesh Patel West Haven CC 2 3 3.5 1 23 1 0.78 1.50 11.50

2 Ganeshan Swaarna West Haven CC 2 9 3.5 23 1 2.35 4.50 11.50

3 Karan Singh West Haven CC 2 15 4.0 24 1 3.75 7.50 12.00

4 David Anstice Merion CC 1 8 1.1 7 6.86 8.00 7.00

5 Raj Madugula West Haven CC 1 9 2.0 12 1 1 4.50 9.00 12.00

6 Ali Bukhari Merion CC 1 15 2.0 12 1 7.50 15.00 12.00

7 Prasanna Ramaswamy West Haven CC 1 20 4.0 24 1 5.00 20.00 24.00

8 Tahir Maqsood Merion CC 1 29 2.5 17 1 10.24 29.00 17.00

9 Bhushan Gunaghe West Haven CC 16 1.5 11 4 1 8.73

10 Aziz Wali Merion CC 19 3.0 18 6.33



Fri 04-May-2018 14:34:59 EDT

Merion CC vs West Haven CC
Merion CC

page 6

Shariq Khan (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 20
Balls 23

0s 9
1s 10
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 87.0

Kirby Hassan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 4

0s 2
1s 1
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

Aziz Wali
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 19
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.3

Martin Mulder
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Vikram Dravid (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 22

0s 15
1s 6
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 45.5

Ali Bukhari
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 15

0s 12
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 26.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.5
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Scott Huston
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 7

0s 5
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 28.6

Tahir Maqsood (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 23

0s 16
1s 7
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 30.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.5
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 10.2

Gary Cutler
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 4

0s 2
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

David Anstice
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.1
Maiden

Run 8
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.9

Nabeel Pirwani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 13

0s 7
1s 4
2s
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 84.6
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Raj Madugula
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 6

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Jigenesh Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 25
Balls 24

0s 9
1s 8
2s 5
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 104.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden 1

Run 3
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 0.8

Ganeshan Swaarna
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 27
Balls 15

0s 5
1s 4
2s
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 180.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 9
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.3

Abhishek Chitale
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 6

0s
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 183.3

Suriya Rajamani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Bhushan Gunaghe
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.5
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball 1

Econ. 8.7
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Prasanna Ramaswamy
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 5.0

Karan Singh
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.8


